
GIRLS GOLF ALL-LEAGUE TEAMS 
2002 

 
First team 
Missy Ward Linden Soph. 
Jacqui Grace Oxford Jr. 
Alison Harrington Mt. Morris Fr. 
Kate Hubbard Oxford Soph. 
Jenni Likowski Lapeer West Jr. 
Becky McDermaid Mt. Morris Jr. 
Liz Sibilsky Lapeer East Jr. 

 
Second team 

Katie Beltz Lapeer East Sr. 
Amanda Leaver Linden Jr. 
Jackie Maher Oxford Soph. 
Kailey Ruggirello Linden Fr. 
Ashley White Lapeer West Jr. 

 

2005 
 
First team 
Laura Kwiatkowski Brandon Junior 
Beth Hubbard Oxford Senior 
Jaquee Benscoter, Lap. West, Soph. 
Kailey Ruggirello Linden Senior 
Katae Iordanou Linden Junior 
Jenna Lanzon Linden Sophomore 

 
Second team 

Jessi McConnell Fenton Jr. 
Becca Scherer Brandon Jr. 
Lauren Campbell Fenton Fr. 
Lauren Grambush Fenton Soph. 
Alex Haskell Lapeer East Fr. 
Kristy Shiffman Oxford Soph. 
Jordan Grambush, Fenton Soph. 

2003 
 
First team 
Missy Ward Linden Jr. 
Laura Kwiatkowski Brandon Fr. 
Jacqui Grace Oxford Sr. 
Kristi Knoerr Lapeer West Jr. Liz 
Sibilsky Lapeer East Sr.  
Katae Iordanou Linden Fr. 

 
Second Team 

Beth Hubbard Oxford Soph.  
Kate Hubbard Oxford Jr. 
Kailey Ruggirello Linden Soph. 
Jamie Wimble Brandon Sr. 
Amanda Leaver Linden Sr. 
Jackie Maher Oxford Jr. 
Jenni Likowski Lapeer West Sr. 

 
2006 

 
First Team 
Laura Kwiatokowski, Brandon 
Lauren Campbell, Fenton  
Jaquee Benscoter, Lapeer West 
Jordan Zeek, Clio 
Katae Iordanou, Linden  
Jessie McConnell, Fenton 

 
Second Team 

Chantel Flaig, Fenton  
Jordan Grambush, Fenton 
Christy Shiffman, Oxford  
Jenna Lanzon, Linden  
Sara Peterson, Clio 
Claire Hubbard, Oxford 

2004 
 
First team 
Missy Ward Linden Sr. 
Laura Kwiatkowski Brand,Soph. 
Kailey Ruggirello Linden Jr. 
Kate Hubbard Oxford Sr. 
Beth Hubbard Oxford Jr. 
Katae Iordanou Linden 10. 

 
Second team 

Jessi McConnell Fenton 10. 
Jackie Maher Oxford Sr. 
Kristi Knoerr Lapeer West Sr. 
Jackie Benscoter Lapeer West 
Fr. Jenna Lanzon Linden Fr. 
Alycia Beckwith Fenton Jr. 

 
2007 

spring 
First Team 
Jaquee Benscoter, Lap West 
Lauren Campbell, Fenton 
Jordan Grambush, Fenton 
Alex Haskell, Lap East 
Claire Hubbard, Oxford 
Jenna Lanzon, Linden 

 
Second Team 

Sydnee Adams, SC  
Chelsea Behrens, Linden 
Katie Cronin, Lapeer West 
Abby Galey, Brandon 
Lexi Ruggirello, Lind   
Jordan Zeek, Clio



2007 fall 
 
First team 
Catherine Benscoter Lap. West So. 
Lauren Campbell Fenton Sr. 
Chelsea Behrens Linden Jr. 
Katie Cronin Lap. West Sr. 
Alex Haskell Lap. East Sr. 
Lexi Ruggirello Linden Sr. 

 
Second team 

Keely Turczyn Lapeer East Fr. 
Morgan Campbell Fenton So. 
Kaley Holloway Linden So. 
Stacy Woloszyk Brandon Jr. 
Ashleigh Stone Lapeer East Jr. 
Danielle Adams Swartz Creek So. 

 

 

  2010 
 
First Team 
Gabby Deering, Swartz Creek, 11 
Alicia Flood, Kearsley, 11 
Julie Guckian, Linden, 10 
Paige Harwood, Linden, 12 
DesRae Munoz, Kearsley, 11 
Kelsy Robinson, Lapeer East, 12 
Keely Turczyn, Lapeer East , 12 
Haylee Zyber, Swartz Creek, 11 

 
Second Team 

Ayla Bogie, Clio, 10 
Kim Brown, Lapeer West, 12 
Tori Carlson, Lapeer West, 9 
Miranda Day, Linden, 11 
Hannah Foley, Fenton, 12 
Alissa McClimans, Fenton, 12 
Elizabeth Morgan, Clio, 12 
Samantha Moss, Fenton, 9 
Morgan Storer, Swartz Creek, 10 
Cate Yankley, Fenton, 11 

2008 
 
First Team 
Catherine Benscoter Lapeer West Jr. 
Chelsea Behrens Linden Sr. 
Morgan Campbell Fenton Jr. 
Keely Turczyn Lapeer East Soph. 
Jerika Keene Kearsley Sr. 
Haylee Zyber Swartz Creek Fr. 
Stacy Woloszyk Brandon Sr. 
Kim Brown Lapeer West Soph. 

 
Second Team 

Hillary Procunier Kearsley Sr. 
Courtney Sabo Kearsley Jr. 
Anna Moses Oxford Sr. 
Jamie Juhl Linden Jr. 
Kelsy Robinson Lapeer East Soph. 
Kaley Holloway Linden Jr. 
Hannah Foley Fenton Soph. 
Danielle Adams Swartz Creek Jr. 

 
2011 

 
First Team 
Gabby Deering, Swartz Creek, 12 
Alicia Flood, Kearsley, 12 
Julie Guckian, Linden, 11 
DesRae Munoz, Kearsley, 12 
Haylee Zyber, Swartz Creek, 12 
Caycee Turczyn, Lapeer West, 9 
Ayla Bogie, Clio, 11 
Samantha Moss, Fenton, 10 

 
Second Team 

Tori Carlson, Lapeer West, 10 
Miranda Day, Linden, 12 
Lindsay Baslock, Holly, 12 
Alexandra Johnson, Holly, 11 
Kristin Loiselle, Swartz Creek, 11 
Vivian Nissila, Kearsley, 12 
Maija Satkowiak, Linden, 11 

2009 
 
First team 
Catherine Benscoter, Lap.West, Sr. 
Kim Brown, Lapeer West, Jr. 
Morgan Campbell, Fen, Sr. 
Alicia Flood, Kearsley, So. 
Kelsy Robinson, Lap  East, Jr. 
Courtney Sabo, Kearsley, Sr. 
Keely Turczyn, Lapeer East, Jr. 
Haylee Zyber, SC,10 

 
Second team 

Alexis Dickie, Brandon, Sr. 
Hannah Foley, Fenton, Jr. 
Julie Guckian, Linden, Fr. 
Kaley Holloway, Linden, 
Sr. Jamie Juhl, Linden, Sr. 
Alissa McClimans, Fen,, Jr. 
DesRae Munoz, Kears, So. 

 

2012 
 
First Team 
Julie Guckian, Linden, 
Senior Ayla Bogie, Clio, Sr 
Tailer Przybylowicz, Fenton, Junior 
Samantha Moss, Fenton, Junior 
McKailey Mitchell, Linden, Senior 
Alex Gould, Lapeer West, Junior 
Sara Cummings, Fenton, 
Freshman Alex Johnson, Holly, Sr 

 
Second Team 

Paige Johnson, Holly, Freshman 
Madison Gebhardt, Kearsley, Senior 
Kristin Loiselle, SC, Senior  
Audrey Fleming, Lap East, Senior 
Maija Satkowiak, Linden, Senior 
Morgan Storer, SC, Senior  
Meghan Berry, Fenton, Senior 
Andrea Buterakos, Fenton, Senior



2013 
 
First Team 
Mackenzie Chappell, Kearsley, 11 
Kelsey Edwards, Brandon, 11 
Paige Johnson, Holly, 10 
Abby Kanasty, Lapeer East, 11 
Samantha Moss, Fenton, 12 
Tailer Przybylowicz, Fenton, 12 
Caycee Turczyn, Lapeer West, 11 
Sierra Woodcum, Lapeer East, 12 

 
Second Team 

Madison Brown, Fenton, 12 
Sara Cummings, Fenton, 10 
Hannah Joslin, Linden, 11 
Katie Newton, Lapeer West, 12 
Jenna Pepper, Holly, 10 
Mackenzie Putnam, Lapeer West, 11 
Madison Shegos, Fenton, 10 
Carryn White, Kearsley, 10 
Myranda Williams, Kearsley, 12 

 
2016 

 
First Team 
Keegan Miller, Fenton, 11 
Molly Gundry, Fenton, 11 
Kayla Gerhardt, Flushing, 12 
Margaret Berry, Fenton, 11 
Grace Hoffman, Kearsley, 11 
Stephanie Giles, Clio 12 
Skyler Kuchan, Brandon, 11 
Elise Pariseau, Kearsley, 11 

 
Second Team 

Payton Leedle, Linden, 11 
Lily Horning, Fenton, 10 
Mackenzie Ryckman, Kearsley, 11 
Skyler Henry, Swartz Creek, 11 
Chelsea Bowles, Holly, 12 
Alexis Scheer, Fenton, 10 
Sydney Bond, Linden, 12 

2014 
 
First Team 
Kerrigan Parks, Flushing, 10 
Brooke Thomas, Flushing, 11 
Hannah Joslin, Linden, 12 
Kelsey Edwards, Brandon, 12 
Madison Carlson, Swartz Creek, 12 
Carryn White, Kearsley, 11 
Jenna Pepper, Holly, 11 Sarah 
Cummings, Fenton, 11 

 
Second Team 

Chelsea Bowles, Holly, 10 
Madison Shegos, Fenton, 11 
Kayla Gerhardt, Flushing, 10 
Keegan Miller, Fenton, 9  
Sky Kochan, Brandon, 10 
Amanda Pucher, Holly, 12 
Sydney Bond, Linden, 10 
Stephanie Gilles, Clio, 10 

 

2017 
 
First Team 
Keegan Miller, Fenton, 12 
Molly Gundry, Fenton, 12 
Payton Leedle, Linden, 12 
Margaret Berry, Fenton, 12 
Nelley Peterson, Creek, 12 
Grace Hoffman, Kearsley, 12 
Brook Herbstreit, Fenton, 9 
Skyler Henry Creek, 12 

 
Second Team 

Morgan Hebekeuser, Owosso, 12 
Lily Horning, Fenton, 11 
Kate Brown, Holly, 10 
Kalin Macqueen, Brandon, 11 
Emma Bishoff, Kearsley, 11 
Elise Pariseau, Kearsley, 12 
Megan McReynolds, Holly, 11 
Gabby Ropp, Kearsley, 12 

2015 
 
First Team 
Kerrigan Parks, Flushing, 11 
Keegan Miller, Fenton, 10 
Brooke Tomas, Flushing, 12 
Molly Gundry, Fenton, 10 
Grace Hoffman, Kears 10 
Kayla Gerhardt, Flush, 11 
Sarah Cummings, Fent, 12 
Skyler Kochan, Bran, 11 

 
Second Team 

Elise Pariseau, Kearsley, 10 
Makena Baldwin, Linden, 12 
Madison Shegos, Fenton, 12 
Stephanie Gilles, Clio, 11 
Carryn White, Kearsley, 12 
Chelsea Bowles, Holly, 11 
Megan Yuchasz, Bran, 12 
Jenna Pepper, Holly, 12 

 

2018 
 
First Team 
Charlotte Cunaud, Fenton, 12 
Neeley Peterson, SC, 12 
 Lily Horning, Fenton 12 
Angela Hanners, Fen, 12 
Brook Herbstreit, Fen, 10 
Kate Brown, Holly, 11 
Emma Bishoff, Kearsley, 12 
Gwen Polcik, Clio, 11 

 
Second Team 

Olivia Rushton, Clio, 9 
Leah Lafleur, Brandon, 11 
Maddie Krantz, Ow, 12 
Olivia Herbert, Fenton, 12 
Emily Wilson, SC, 11  
Megan McReynolds, Holly, 12 
Kelsey Malone, Holly, 11 
Ella Lonsberry, Holly, 10



2019 
 
First Team 
Brook Herbstreit, Fenton, 11  
Kate Brown, Holly, 12 
Emily Wilson, Swartz Creek, 12  
Madeline Swett, Goodrich, 11  
Amanda Miller, Goodrich, 11  
Olivia Herbert, Fenton, 11  
Kelsey Malone, Holly, 12  
Victoria Carnell, Fenton 11  
Abby Schell, Goodrich, 9 
Leah LaFleur, Brandon, 10 

 
Second Team  
Gwen Polick, Clio, 12  
Jill Veit, Clio, 12 
Katelyn Burkett, Fenton, 9  
Zoe Cooney, Brandon, 12  
Olivia Rushton, Clio, 10  
Isabelle Sparks, Flushing, 11  
Anya Ng, Flushing, 9 
Kaitlyn Straub, Linden, 10  
Megan McNamara, Flushing, 11  
Ashley Madill, Goodrich, 11  
Hannah Baldwin, Linden, 11  
Kendall Stilwwell, Holly, 9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2020 
 
First Team 
Brook Herbstreit, Fenton 12 
Leah LaFleur, Brandon, 11 
Madeline Swett, Goodrich,12 
Victoria Carnell, Fenton, 12 
Olivia Herbert, Fenton, 12 
Emily Madill, Goodrich, 11 
Abby Schell, Goodrich, 11 
Amanda Miller, Goodrich, 12 
Katelyn Burkett, Fenton, 10 
Elie Feldpausch, Owosso, 11 
Isabelle Sparks, Flushing, 12 
 
Second Team 
Ella LaMothe, Linden, 11 
Kate Jacot, Kearsley, 10 
Anya Ng, Flushing, 10 
Olivia Rushton, Clio, 11 
Ashley Madill, Goodrich 12 
Olivia Schmieder, Clio, 10 
Shannon Mackey, Swartz Creek, 11 
Kaitlyn Straub, Linden, 11 
Eliza Behrens, Swartz Creek, 11 
Sara Ritchie, Kearsley, 10 
Caitlin Draper, Linden 11 
Emma Lurvey, Linden, 11 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2021 
 

 First Team 
Leah LaFleur, 12, Brandon 
Olivia Rushton, 12, Goodrich 
Emma Lurvey, 12, Linden 
Sara Ritchie, 11, Kearsley 
Kaitlyn Straub, 12, Linden 
Ella LaMothe, 12, Linden 
Elise Roberts, 12, Fenton 
Cate Draper, 12, Linden 
Abby Schell, 11, Goodrich 
Emily Madill, 12, Goodrich 
Kaitlyn Burkett, 11, Fenton 
 

 SECOND TEAM 
Meghan Dikos, 10, Swartz Creek 
Ellie Feldpausch, 12, Owosso 
Kate Jacot, 11, Kearsley 
Anya Ng, 11, Flushing 
Lainey Madill, 11, Goodrich 
Olivia Schmieder, 11, Clio 
Eliza Behrens, 11, Swartz Creek 
Katie Bell, 10, Lake Fenton 
Madi Best, 12, Fenton 
Shannon Mackey, 12, Swartz Creek 
Jillian Roberts, 12, Fenton 
Kendall Stilwell, 11, Holly 
Kennedy Peplinski, 12, Owosso 
 
 



2022 
 
FIRST TEAM 
Meghan Dikos, 11, Swartz Creek 
Kaitlyn Burkett, 12, Fenton 
Abby Schell, 12, Goodrich 
Sonora Kochan, 10, Goodrich 
Anya Ng, 12, Flushing 
Payton LaRowe, 10, Fenton 
Sara Ritchie, 12, Kearsley 
Kendall Stilwell, 12, Holly 
Lainey Madill, 12, Goodrich 
Grace Kassuba, 12, Flushing 
 
SECOND TEAM 
Olivia Schmieder, 12, Clio 
Katie Bell, 11, Lake Fenton 
Eliza Behrens, 12, Swartz Creek 
Madi Sheerin, 9, Goodrich 
Kate Jacot, 12, Kearsley 
Emmalyn Scrivener, 12, Swartz Creek 
Makena McGee, 11, Holly 
Laura Bell, 9, Lake Fenton 
Ava Herbert, 10, Fenton 
Lily Reese, 12, Fenton 
Kaitlyn Schweitzer, 10, Linden 
Kayla Widner, 10, Linden 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2023 
 
FIRST TEAM 
Meghan Dikos, 12, Swartz Creek 
Sonora Kochan, 11, Goodrich 
Madi Sheerin, 10, Goodrich 
Laura Bell, 10, Lake Fenton 
Scarlett Tanner, 12, Flushing 
Katie Bell, 12, Lake Fenton 
Ava Herbert, 11, Fenton 
Anna Chapman, 11, Fenton 
Kaitlyn Schweitzer, 11, Linden 
Makena McGee, 12, Holly 
 

SECOND TEAM 
Aya Pyeatt, 12, Fenton 
Kayla Rousseau, 10, Flushing 
Brooklyn Webb, 9, Goodrich 
Payton LaRowe, 11, Fenton 
Isabel Bhagat, 10, Fenton 
Riley Hanson, 11, Brandon 
Callie Wallace, 10, Linden 
Savannah Peters, 9, Holly 
Ella Kenyon, 11, Linden 
Emmalee Dietzen, 11, Holly 
Riley Wakefield, 12, Clio 
Makenna Allen, 11, Swartz Creek 
Kayla Widner, 11, Linden 



 


